© 2016 Freescale Semiconductor, Inc. All rights reserved.
KS22 Product Brief
Supports 120 MHz devices with 128 KB to 256 KB Flash and
64 KB SRAM
1.  KS22 overview
The KS22 MCU is built upon the ARM® Cortex®-M4
processor with lower power and higher memory
densities, and it is available in multiple packages. This

(Blank) = trays
7. Orderable part numbers
Table 4. Ordering information
MC part number CPU
frequency Pin count Package
Package size
(mm)
Flash SRAM
CAN
(FlexCAN)
UART +
LPUART SPI LPI2C I2S
USB
OTG
+
PHY
FlexIO
MKS22FN256VLL12 120 MHz 100 LQFP 14 × 14 × 1.7 256 KB 64 KB 2 3 + 1 2 2 2 1 1
MKS22FN256VLH12 120 MHz 64 LQFP 10 × 10 × 1.6 256 KB 64 KB 2 3 + 1 2 2 2 1 1
MKS22FN256VFT12 120 MHz 48 QFN 7 × 7 × 1.0 256 KB 64 KB 2 3 + 1 2 2 1 1 1
MKS22FN128VLL12 120 MHz 100 LQFP 14 × 14 × 1.7 128 KB 64 KB 2 3 + 1 2 2 2 1 1
MKS22FN128VLH12 120 MHz 64 LQFP 10 × 10 × 1.6 128 KB 64 KB 2 3 + 1 2 2 2 1 1
MKS22FN128VFT12 120 MHz 48 QFN 7 × 7 × 1.0 128 KB 64 KB 2 3 + 1 2 2 1 1 1
MKS20FN256VLL12 120 MHz 100 LQFP 14 × 14 × 1.7 256 KB 64 KB 1 3 + 1 2 2 2 1 1
MKS20FN256VLH12 120 MHz 64 LQFP 10 × 10 × 1.6 256 KB 64 KB 1 3 + 1 2 2 2 1 1
Revision history
KS22 Product Brief, Rev. 2, 03/2016
Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.  17
Table 4. Ordering information
MC part number CPU
frequency Pin count Package
Package size
(mm)
Flash SRAM
CAN
(FlexCAN)
UART +
LPUART SPI LPI2C I2S
USB
OTG
+
PHY
FlexIO
MKS20FN256VFT12 120 MHz 48 QFN 7 × 7 × 1.0 256 KB 64 KB 1 3 + 1 2 2 1 1 1
MKS20FN128VLL12 120 MHz 100 LQFP 14 × 14 × 1.7 128 KB 64 KB 1 3 + 1 2 2 2 1 1
MKS20FN128VLH12 120 MHz 64 LQFP 10 × 10 × 1.6 128 KB 64 KB 1 3 + 1 2 2 2 1 1
MKS20FN128VFT12 120 MHz 48 QFN 7 × 7 × 1.0 128 KB 64 KB 1 3 + 1 2 2 1 1 1
8. Revision history
Revision number Date Substantive changes
0 10/2015 Initial release.
1 01/2016 Updated Table 4.